JULY 2022



HONORS BREAKFAST

Saturday, August 6, 2022 7:30 - 8:45 a.m.

Join us in recognizing YOU and learn how your gifts to the CNH Children's Fund impact students and families in Cal-Nev-Ha!



Register by July 8th to take advantage of the early registration discount!



SAVE THE DATE!

The Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund is excited to announce our annual Honors Breakfast will be held on Saturday, August 6th during the 2022 Kiwanis District Education Convention. Join us at the Renaissance Esmeralda Resort & Spa in Indian Wells, CA for a morning that is sure to inspire you and your club members. Our Honors Breakfast is open to all Kiwanians and guests. Registration is now open. Sign up before July 8th to take advantage of the early registration discount!

DINNER ANYWHERE

Have you purchased your Dinner Anywhere raffle tickets yet? Enter for your chance to win dinner anywhere in our three-state district and make a mini-vacay out of your visit! Contact the CNH Children's Fund office or any CNH Children's Fund Director to purchase tickets today.



The Fine Print: Tickets are \$75 each and only 250 will be sold. The winner will be announced during the Inter-Club Luncheon at the 2022 District Education Convention on Saturday, August 6, 2022. Winner need not be present to claim their prize and will have until September 30, 2023 to redeem prize. The winner is responsible for any local, federal, and state taxes incurred and must complete a W-9 form prior to receiving the prize. For a full list of our raffle rules, **click here**.

VOLUNTEER GRANTS

Does your employer offer volunteer grants? What are those, you ask? Volunteer grants are part of corporate giving programs in which companies award monetary grants to nonprofits where employees regularly volunteer. As a Kiwanian, your volunteer hours could result in a monetary gift to the CNH Children's Fund! **Learn more.**

REQUIRED MINIMUM DISTRIBUTION

Annual withdrawals are required to be taken from traditional retirement accounts by April 1 of the year following the calendar year in which you reach age 72 or face a penalty from the IRS of 50% on the amount that should have been taken. These required withdrawals are referred to as a Required Minimum Distribution or RMD. Learn how you can lower your taxable income while supporting the CNH Children's Fund by reading our Required Minimum Distribution FAQs.

CHAMPIONS FOR CHILDREN

When you sign up for our monthly giving initiative, Champions for Children, you empower youth to become future leaders, you prevent pediatric trauma in our shared communities and you award grants to our Kiwanis family clubs. Learn more and become a Champion today!

PRIME DAY

As we write this article, the 2022 Prime Day dates have yet to be announced; however, internet chatter points to sometime in July. Prime Day is the perfect opportunity for Prime members to score massive discounts on hundreds of items. If you've also signed up for AmazonSmile, a percentage of your eligible purchases will be donated to the CNH Children's Fund - at no extra cost to you! Simply visit smile.amazon.com/ch/94-1623498 and confirm the "Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation" as your charity of choice to start building a better future for our children today!

